

Topic: Change review to occur every six years

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 25, delete "each even-numbered" and insert "the
2 first"; delete ", and expire" and insert "to commence after the
3 effective date of this section, and every third general assembly
4 thereafter. A department expires"

5 In line 27, delete "odd-numbered"

6 In line 42, delete "each odd-numbered" and insert "the
7 second"; delete ", and expire" and insert "to commence after the
8 effective date of this section, and every third general assembly
9 thereafter. A department expires"

10 In line 44, delete "even-numbered"

11 In line 285, delete "odd-numbered"

12 In line 288, after the comma insert "the auditor of state
13 shall conduct the audits as follows: In the general assembly
14 preceding the general assembly during which departments are
15 scheduled to be reviewed under division (B) or (C) of section
16 101.88 of the Revised Code,"; strike through "state agencies"

17 In line 289, strike through "selected from"

AM0196

18 In line 290, strike through "listed in"; delete "division
19 (B) of"; strike through "section"; delete "101.88"; strike
20 through "of the Revised"

21 In line 291, strike through "Code" and insert "scheduled to
22 be reviewed during the subsequent general assembly"; after
23 "education" insert an underlined comma

24 In line 292, delete "These performance" and insert "The"

25 In line 293, after "audits" insert "of departments
26 scheduled to be reviewed during the subsequent general assembly"

27 Delete lines 297 through 307

28 The motion was _____ agreed to.